Data sheet from 18.08.2008

waco

INNOVATIVE CONNECTIONS

Item no.: 280-101

2-CONDUCTOR THROUGH TERMINAL BLOCK; LATERAL
MARKING; for DIN 35 rail; SIDE-ENTRY; CAGE

Product description:

CLAMP®CONNECTION; HORIZONTAL TYPE

Packing unit 100 pieces

Product group
Cross section from [mm?]

1 (Rail Mounted Terminal Blocks)
0,08 mm?

Cross section to [mm?] 2,5 mm?
Cross section from [AWG] 28 AWG
Cross section to [AWG] 12 AWG
Connection method CAGE CLAMP®CONNECTION
Measured voltage EN 800 V
Measured shock voltage 8 kv
Pollution degree 3
Current intensity EN 24 A
Weight 3,935¢g
Color grey
Wiring type Side-entry
No. of connection Points 2

No. of potentials 1

Height 30,5 mm
Height 1,2in
Width 5mm
Width 0,197 in
Depth 42,5 mm
Depth 1,67 in
Strip length from 8 mm
Strip length to 9 mm
Strip length 0,331in
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Item number
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
280-101
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Sorting criteria: admission office - approval number

Admission office
ABS

BBJ

BV

CCA
CSA
DEMKO
Dep.MaE
DNV

GL
KEMA
KR

LR
NEMKO
PRS
RMR
SABS
SABS-EX
UL

UR

© WAGO Kontakttechnik GmbH & Co. KG

Approval no.
05-HG476175/1-PDA
B/12/700/03
07436/Co

NL5855
154112-1536071
78571

CS4865N

E7570

17295-00HH
2082859.07
HMBO05880-EL001
91/20112(E5)
M52726/01
TE/1718/880590/08
11130002
ED751/8188
e741/85712/W491
E45172

E45172

Specifications are subject to changes and errors may be expected
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Voltage [V]
800
800
800
800
600
750
600
800
800
800
800
800
750
800
800
750
550
600
600

Current [A]
24
24
24
24
20

25
24
24
24
26
24

24
24

24
20
20

®
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Cross section [ mm?]
2,5
2,5
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